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PARKING

We have received a complaint from a neighbour
that cars are being parked on Hanmoor Road,
which is a private road.

On the occasion in question the resident was
prevented from leaving their house to attend a
hospital appointment. Please give consideration
to residents when parking each morning and
afternoon – even when it is raining!

December 2017

Welcome to the Monthly Bulletin

The next issue will be out in January

Our focus week this half term has been teaching the children aspects of safety. They have been
taught road safety and why it is important to be seen in the winter months.

All the children also took part in the teddy bear hospital; they learnt how to phone 999 and about
diet and exercise to stay healthy.

Playtime toys

Children are allowed to bring 1 small toy to
play with at playtime. These must be kept in
coat pockets and not brought into the
classroom.

Please do not allow your child to bring any
expensive toys or something with sentimental
value.

Thank you
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Children in Need

What amazing support you gave!

We raised £520 THANK YOU!!

Handwriting Workshop.

Thank you to all the parents who were able to come to the handwriting workshop. The
presentation is on the school website. If you need any help to support handwriting at
home then please speak to the class teacher.
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School Terms and Holidays
Academic Year 2017/2018

Term Dates (All dates inclusive)

Autumn Friday 1 September 2017 Friday 22 December 2017

Spring Monday 8 January 2018 Thursday  29 March 2018

Summer Monday 16 April 2018 Tuesday 24 July 2018

Holiday Periods

School re-opens Monday 4 September 2017

Half Term Monday 30 October 2017 Friday 3 November 2017

Christmas Monday 25 December 2017 Friday 5 January 2018

Spring Half Term Monday 19 February 2018 Friday 23 February 2018

Easter Friday 30 March 2018 Friday 13 April 2018

May Day Monday 7 May 2018

Spring Bank Monday 28 May 2018 Friday 1 June 2018

Summer
School closes at the end of  day
on Tuesday 24 July 2018

SATs Weeks First three weeks May 2018

Staff Training Days

Autumn 4 September 2017
27 October 2017

Spring 16 February 2018

Summer 23 July 2018
24 July 2018

Contact us ……. Stannington Infant SchoolStannington Road, Sheffield, S6 6AN

Telephone: 0114 2344401 Headteacher: Sarah Binns
Fax: 0114 2334724 Deputy Headteacher: Liz Harris
Email: enquiries@stannington.sheffield.sch.uk Chair of Governors: Elizabeth Tunnard
Website: www.stanningtoninfants.co.uk
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The Approved Calendar has been finalised for the Academic Year 2018/2019 as set out below:


